
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 900

ANSWERED ON 21ST JULY 2022


RAM VAN GAMAN PATH PROJECT


†900. SHRI R.K. SINGH PATEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a)     whether Ram Van Gaman Path project is being executed in the

State of Uttar Pradesh;


(b)     if so, the locations/districts which are being covered/ connected

under this project;


(c)     whether Chitrakoot district is being connected under this

project; and


(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Yes Sir.

(b) The Ram Van Gaman Maarg in Uttar Pradesh connects Ayodhya to Chitrakoot and covers Pratapgarh, Prayagraj, Kaushambi, Fatehpur and Chitrakoot districts.

(c) Yes Sir.

(d) Rajapur - Ram Puriya Awwal - Karvi portion of the Ram Van Gaman Maarg in Uttar Pradesh passes through Chitrakoot district. The stretch from Rajapur to Ram Puriya Awwal is at bidding stage and the stretch from Ram Puriya Awwal to Karvi is at DPR stage.

*****

